
2 + 2 Joint Articulation Transfer Agreement  

 

Bachelor of Arts in English  

 

Colorado State University – Pueblo 

And 

Red Rocks Community College 

 

 

 
B.A. Requirements at CSU-Pueblo A.A. Requirements at RRCC 

Lower Division General Education Requirements Equivalent Courses at RRCC 
Course # Course Title Credits Course # Course Title Credits 

ENG 101 Composition I 3 ENG 121 English Composition I 3 

ENG 102 Composition II 3 ENG 122 English Composition II 3 

   *COM 115 *Public Speaking 

*See Open Electives Section 

(3) 

Humanities 

 

Select from statewide Gen Ed Core 9 Humanities Select 3 courses from at least two 

disciplines from statewide Gen Ed 

Core 

9 

Social Science Select from statewide Gen Ed Core 6 Social Science Select from statewide Gen Ed Core 6 

History Select from statewide Gen Ed Core 3 History Select from statewide Gen Ed Core 3 

Math 109 Mathematical Explorations 3 *MATH 120 *Mathematics for Liberal Arts 

*1 credit may be “carried over” to 

the Open Electives Section 

3 + *(1) 

Physical and 

Life Sciences 

Select from statewide General Education 

Core 

8 Physical and 

Life Sciences 

Select from stateside General 

Education Core 

8 

Subtotal 35 Subtotal 35 

English Major Required Courses Equivalent Courses at RRCC 
Genres Upper Division Course (3)  

ENG 307 

or 

ENG 308 

or 

ENG 309 

Poetry 

 

Fiction 

 

Drama 

3 

 

 

 

 

   

 Literature in Historical Perspective (9)  

ENG 210 

       and 

ENG 212 

       or 

ENG 231 

       and 

ENG 232 

Upper Division 

American Lit I 

          and 

American Lit II 

 

Literature of England I 

          and 

Literature of England II 

English Elective (Advisor Approved) 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

3 

LIT 211 

     and 

LIT 212 

       or 

LIT 221 

       and 

LIT 222 

Survey of American Literature I 

                   and 

Survey of American Literature II 

                    or 

Survey of British Literature I 

                    and 

Survey of British Literature II 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

 

3 

 Major Writers (6)  

ENG 381 

Elective 

Shakespeare 

Major Writers Elective (Advisor 

Approved) 

3 

3 

   

 Literary Theory (3)  

ENG 385 Literary Criticism and Theory 3    



 Writing (3)  

Elective At least one course in Writing beyond 

ENG 101 and ENG 102 (Advisor  

Approved) 

3 

 

ENG 131 

ENG 132 

ENG 221 

ENG 226 

ENG 227 

ENG 230 

ENG 231 

Technical Writing I 

Technical Writing II 

Creative Writing I 

Fiction Writing 

Poetry Writing 

Creative Nonfiction 

Literary Magazine 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

English Language and Linguistics (3)  

Elective Advisor Approved Elective 3   

Additional English Requirements   

English 

Electives 

English Electives (Advisor Approved) 

General Education Courses already 

completed  to meet General Education 

Core requirements may NOT be double 

counted in this section  

14 ENG Electives Select 12 credits from the list below 

ENG 131 Technical Writing I 

ENG 132 Technical Writing II 

ENG 221 Creative Writing I                 

ENG 226 Fiction Writing 

ENG 227 Poetry Writing 

ENG 230 Creative Nonfiction 

ENG 231 Literary Magazine  

LIT 127 Study of the Novel 

LIT 145 Women in Lit & Society           

LIT 201 Masterpieces of Lit I               

LIT 202 Masterpieces of Lit II   

LIT 205 Ethnic Literature 

LIT 225 Intro to Shakespeare 

LIT 232 Gothic Literature  

LIT 235 Science Fiction 

LIT 257 Literature and Film 

 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

3 

Subtotal 41 Subtotal 21 

Additional Major Course Requirements Equivalent Courses at RRCC 
ENG 201 Introduction to Literary Study 3    

ENG 493 Senior Seminar 3    

Subtotal 6 Subtotal  

Additional Degree Requirements    
Open Electives May be chosen from any academic 

discipline.  Students must be sure to 

choose enough Upper Division 

courses to meet the 40 hours Upper 

Division requirement 

32 *COM 115 

*MAT 120 

*Public Speaking 

Math for Liberal Arts 

*1 credit carried over from Math 

Gen Ed Section 

3 

1 

Subtotal 32 Subtotal 4 

Additional B.A. Requirements Equivalent Courses at RRCC 
Foreign Lang     6    

Subtotal   6 Subtotal  

Total Transfer Credit Accepted for A.A. 60 

Total Additional Credit Required for B.A. 60 

Total B.A. Degree Requirements 120 

 

Students who successfully complete this program as specified are eligible to apply for a 

Destination CSU-Pueblo scholarship. 

 



This articulation transfer agreement replaces all previous agreements between RRCC and 

CSU-Pueblo in English with Secondary Teaching Endorsement.  This agreement will be 

reviewed annually and revised (if necessary) as mutually agreed. 

 

cam: 12/10/09 

revised:  06/06/10 


